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NY DEAR MR.WOLCOTT?

this thinking I could get enough to-gether so I could pay my poll

tex and turn it in en my rent,but I find semething bebs up se

many times.I better not hold this for fear it will go te.

I hope next year finds us in a better pesition so can get it cleared
up completely.I want to thank you for yeur trouble of accepting

these small payments,but it does seem as if its the best I can do.

I would sllso like to ask yeu what the rent en the tract of land Mr.
Coeleman just exchengdd with you for the place on the edge of town is.
I mean the farm out in the country,and is there any ether obligation
beside the rent.Is it impreved or just cleared lande.
Thanking yeu,

MIS.W.F.LARAWAY. / w—
PR r L.t J o

{
4
- 74 pre
r, ./ 3085E mackd g
f oo

— v

I wish yeu credit this to my account.I have witheld
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Mobile, Ala.
April 29th. 1936

Mre Ee Ce WOlOOtt,
Fairhope Single Tax Corporation
Fairhope, Alae
Dear Sir:

I enclose herewith check for $31401 to cover
first half of 1936 rent on Lot 2 Block 13- Dive 2.

The second half is not due until October lste
I enclose stamped envelope for receipte

Yours very truly,

Wty G

Mrse Catherine Lacy,
50 Ne Broad Ste.

Ence
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" THE loLa JUNIOR COLLEGE
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FRANCIS B. MARTIN

GLENN L. MARTIN
LYLE D. DEVOSS
JOHN J. GEIMEIER
ROBERT L. MEANS
WARD B. MARTIN
FRANK W. MARTIN

PHONE 103

| > - - :\ : / ! ~ (A/
/f/”’fﬁ DH 9 7 Mmaded Nevtl e

MEMBERS
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF REAL ESTATE BOARDS
OHIO ASSOCIATION OF REAL ESTATE BOARDS
ASHTABULA COUNTY REAL ESTATE BOARD
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF INSURANCE AGENTS
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ABMARTINS SONS

GENEVA, OHIO

Nov. 2, 1936.

Mr. E. C. Wolcott,
Fairhope,
Ala.

Dear Sir:

Regarding notice of Oct.l1l,1936 to
Ward B.Martin, as Lessee, from Fairhope Single
Tax Corporation, regarding his indebtedness to
the Cprporation for rent amounting to $25.51 --
we now enclose herewith our check in amount of
$25.51, in payment of this item, in compliance
with Ward B.Martin's instructions.

Very truly yours,

A. B. MARTIN'S SONS,
B A
Per (I . XANallY
[
1}
S.
encl.
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M. MATTHEWS
7911 MANISTEE AVENUE, APT. 2 G
CHICAGO, ILLS.

Mr E.0.Wolcott. Treas.
Fairhope Single Tax Corp.
Fairhope
Ala.
Dear 8ir.
You must know when ever 1 paid my
Colony rent,you never have had the Town
recelpte for credit,. :
The other Treas. told me no credlt
once vhen I iuuk game %o the T:eus; 6rice
}-?L: h.a-ﬁ‘ ?D..i-ifét’ on uu‘t’ I IJ .,.J(T »C & L—\ ubl"L Lu.(-c..
I cai cot think of his nane, just now, but
sure it was him gnd not youe
I will get other receiptstogether,
and you will find no credit for town tax,
My Dear Mother died in 1929 and 1 have payed
all taxes on that home since.
Mr Gaston has @redited 1vZ4 Town Tax.
it 1\‘1‘45 W i
286  anl lE€cé. $ 12.CC
132.00
§ 26.CC
8 rent J.SC Dollars,
1 find enclosed,

Bzl due on 193
vhich vou wil

$5.41 Street Imppsyement RENT Charge 1936«

Miss May Matthews
© 11 Manistee Avee.
Chicago Ills. Apt.2G.




Fairhope, Ala., ﬂp‘/ﬁc/,/ /. iQi_i_,_
Mo Eate I Mol Lran 4

To Fairhope Single Tax Corporation Pr.

Address: MR. R. E. L. CONNOLLY, Treasurer

Post Office Box 323 Please Remember to Send or Bring Assessment With Tax Receipts
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T HHlise e 3 3 F. P Osment,Jreasurer
‘6/;’3?’ ﬁlllg %‘:’e”%’aﬂ;}::{‘ni H-FMolton, President I BB. Morgan,Secretary

_Molton Nller Sl

Incorporated

/ID/)_/‘\ I rv(.)ﬂ. and In Qrivayre

VAN AV IV IXE L7EQUT T

Feal Estate Investments Iire Insurance

ﬂ7crﬁyManfernent ? 0,? é’ c‘? zd/yg i %ﬂﬂe 3_ 5»/ # C’a.s'ua.let] Insurance
Drrm z&zzﬁéam Ulaloma

July 29, 1935

Feirhope Single Tax Corporetion
Fairhope, Alabama

Attention: Mre. Eo Co Wolcott
Treasurer

Dear Sirs:

I acknowledge receipt of your favor of
July 19, making demand for $441e24, which includes a penalty
of $30.89 on land leased to the estate of T. H. Molton, in
which you advise that unless satisfactory sebttlement is made
within thirty days the summary process provided in the lease
contrsect will be aveiled ofe.

I have had considerable correspondence with
you on this metter and have made you an offer I felt was
reasonable and proper, which was declined on your perte My
of fer was based upon figures submitted me by your former
treasurer, which figures I have in my files together with the
correspondence on the same, which was an amount considerebly
less than the $441.24, You have in your own files a copy of
these figures and correspondence which I saw more then a yeer
agoe If you are willing to settle on this basis and weive the
penalty, which I do not feel I should have to stend on account
of the fact that you have made a demend for more then my
records show you are entitled to and more than your former
treasurer showed you were entitled to, I will be very glad to
settle the same immediately.

Thenking you for your prompt advices on this
so that I may prepare to oppose any action that you might ex-

pect to take, I am
%%
cl v

Ee Te Williams, Executor
Estate of T. E. Molton

ETW/m
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“SAY IT WITH FLOWERS"
%trhopo Single Tax Corpn.,
E.C.Wolcott,
Fairhope,Ala,
DATE DESCRIPTION FOLIO AMOUNT TOTAL
0Oet. |10 | To Flowers Bowen 3076 5,00

Prepay

WarnendH 1! S
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M. MATTHEWS
7911 MANISTEE AVENUE, APT. 2 G
CHICAGO, ILLS.

Fairhope Single Tax Corporatione
Fairhope
Alabama.

Inclosed f#nd my tax receipt 5326 of 1-10=364
paid .

Here comes Single Tax Corporation Bill Tax,
more than double of a law tax of people want-
to own any propertye.

If you can show me you are doing the right
and honest Corporation to over tax now days,
or any day, like you have been doing to mee
Get back to your # 5.00 a year tax, and see
how you will prospere

When Single Tax Men are all CHRISTIAN and I
mean a CHRISTIAY.

People will love to wwne Gods Land,

Byt not this high penalty extra coming every
year,and land knows where it goes to I dont,
and God knows, and you will face hime

Please give me crédit,and reductionythis year
and hereaftere
Be an Honest Friend to All.

Miss May Matthewse
7911 Manistee Ave
Chicago Ills.Apt.2Ge




The CONTINENTAL
INSURANCE COMPANY

NEW YORK

ERNEST STURM, Chairman of the Board
BERNARD M. CULVER, President

SOUTHEASTERN DEPARTMENT
"AMERICA FORE" ATLANTA, GEORGIA

. JOHN. W. CLARKE, Secretary
McHugh, Hamilton, Lyon & Horn, Inc. 1.P.JERVEY. Asst. Secret
AGENTS

60 St. Francis Street
MOBILE, ALA.

April 18th, 1936.

Fairhope Single Tax Corporation,
Kairhope, Alabama.

Attention: Mr. Wolcott
Dear Sir:

) We are herewith enclosing our check
for $10.92 being balance due first half of 1936 single
tax of Mrs. Mary Harris. We would thank you to
send us receipt for same. .

We appreciate the interest you have
taken in this matter which has saved our client $25.00.
Yours very truly,

MCHUGH, HAMILTON9& HORN,, Inc.

By: g;%% C 424672[45;719/

President. 2.

HCH:LB , B , 740 40
EnC ° Wi ".fjj " 7 Yy ‘ '(‘/ / (& (A 4 A'v
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dgi HARRY H. PARKER

SURVEYOR AND ABSTRACTOR OF LAND TITLES

OWNER OF MUTUAL TELEPHONE cCO.

FAIRHOPE, ALA.

Fairhope Single Tax Corporation Dr.,to H, H. Parker.

October 22 1955 Surveying in Sec 11 T 6 S R < E

October 23 -
October 26 "

October 28 "

November 20 Calculating Acreages in Sec 11

Hovember 21

7 24" W }Q&Wm L/AM#&Q

$c.CC
©.00

3.00

3. 00
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HEAD OFFICE DEPARTMENTS
PHILADELP HIA
~ McHUGH. HAMILTON, LYON & HERN, INC. el
CAPITAL g SAN FRANCISCO
$1.000.000 AGENTS TORONTO

60 ST. FRANCIS STREET
P. O. BOX 1029
MoOBILE, ALA.

April 2, 1936.

Fairhope Single Tax Corporation,
Fairhope, Alabama.

Gentlemen:

We are in receipt of a tax bill for
Mrs. Mary M. Harris amounting to $36.42, dated
January 1, 1936. The bill states that there is
a balance due from 1935 of $0.50 and that the
first half of 1936 amounts to $35.92, making the
above total. We would be glad to have you advise
us regarding this balance of $0.50 from 1935, and
also let us know what period the first half of
1836 covers.

Thenking you to let us hear from you
at an early date regarding this, we are
Yours very truly,
- MCHUGH HAMILTON &OHN INC.

BY:
r631dent.



Fairhope, Ala.
April, 3, 1936.
McHugh Hamilton and Horn Inc.
Mobile, Ala.

Gentlemen:
Yours of April 3, relative to Mary M. Harris rent,

received.
The 50 cents from 1935 which oﬁr books show she
owes was probably due to an error in the statement éent you
in 1835.
$35.,22 is half year rent, Jan. 1 to July 1.
In checking back on this account we note no credit
has been given for town tax since that of 1930. The writer
called the town clerk and found all had been paid.
If you will mail us these receipt, 1931 - 33 = 33
-134 - 35 we will give Pow-credit for same on 1936 rent.
Yours very truly,
Fairhope S8ingle Tax Corp.
By

Treas.
E.W. mn















THE FAIRHOPE COURIER

E. B. GASTON, Ebitor anp PusLISHER

A PROGRESSIVE PAPER FOR PROGRESSIVE PEOPLE

ESTABLISHED 1894

FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA

Janﬁary 16, 19386

Secretary FaiHOPE P
Singlie Tax Corporation a.
City. -

My term xp&ras secretary of our. corporation expiring
with the date of the annual election, Feb. 6, 1936 and @ not
desiring to be re-elcted to the position, I hereby file with you my
declination, that my name may not appear on the official ballot,
as provided in Article VLL of the constitution,

Fraternall ours,






é’i”hllam:h‘c Besident : 7 ‘i F P Osment, T
56 Pitls, Vice Presiciont H.FMolton, Presicient T T MorgarmSeoretury

< %3
Incorporated
77
lL L/‘LLOI > “”du:u&'/”()/ru _
S /e e 2 PO i e PR
y sl 2090 3 Ave -Phone SO J

@z}‘ngﬁﬁam, Ulatama

January 13, 1936

Fairhope Single Tax Corporation
Fairhope, Alabama

Deer Sirs:

We are herewith enclosing check for
$59.62, covering amount due by Mrs. T. He lMolton as rent:

As per your statement $194,78
Less: Tax paid Baldwin County $86.60
Auto tax 756
Fairhope Town tax 41,00 135416
Amount due $ 59.62

We have misplaced the receipt for $41.00
covering the Fairhope municipal tax but a duplicate may be
obtained if you will kindly call the town clerk.

Asking that you forward receipt covering
this payment, we are, with kind regards,

Very truly yours,

Ence
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LARGEST AND BEST VENTILATED ROOMS IN SOUTH. 150 ROOMS-ALLWITH BATH OR CONNECTING BATH.

EUROPEAN PLAN

MCLION; -
.J.SKELTON,

R

MANAGER

ABSOLUTELY FIREPROOF IN THE HEART OF CITY

FIETH AVENUE AND TWENTIETH STREET

BIRMINGHAM,ALA.
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LARGEST AND BEST VENTILATED ROOMS IN SOUTH. I50ROOMS-ALL WITH BATH OR CONNECTING BATH.
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W.J.SKELTON,
MANAGER

ABSOLUTELY FIREPROOF IN THE HEART OF CITY

FIETH AVENUE AND TWENTIETH STREET

BIRMINGHAM,ALA.
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Porm 401 7-17-36 M.P.Co.

NEWPORT INDUSTRIES, INC.

Bay Minette, Ala., g-3 193*&_

To @. 4. )&W’“’V, ,b/-‘év

Address
The Attached Check is in Settlement of Stumpage for Period Ending 7-3»§-36

TONS 8. W. TONS L. W. TONS F. W.
NAME at_75 cts. A7 G, At—27 Cts. AMOUNT
. W oo Z. 3 2|08
P
AMOUNT OF CHECK No. 2,08

Yours very truly,

L. J. HOOPER,

Works Accountant



—~—— — — P — .

Forn 401 1-2-36 M.P.Co.

NEWPORT INDUSTRIES, INC.

o A— b e e e

1 93_6

; . Bay Minette, Ala., //7 ~/ //

/N a7/
‘Co o Y > /( - =
Address e
The Attached Check is in Settlement of Stumpage for Period Ending __/ /7 <«
TONS S. W. TONS L. W. TONS F. W.
Ratwie Il At 2L Cts. At Cts. At Cts AMOUNT

)

I o e L A1

Yisy

9 \ /I!\,' / ’?

AMOUNT OF CHECK No. /)

L s,

)

er-L,

.-
A"

VY

Yours very truly,

L. J. HOOPER,
Works Accountant



Q3 lob Fairhope, Ala., L& 193L_

Received from V&Mﬂ*__« Aot 4] _
By ,-_-‘wjiéj& ¥ﬁfd«, |

Rent on Lot Blk. Div.

Land in Sec.
First half 193__ $
2nd half 193 $_
Penalties D e * o oS
Sunds.

9otaL . s MDY L

r

FAIRHOPE SING-LE TAX CORPORATION

Bl Vet

Treasurer
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Wey 4 1936, “

¥rs. 7., J. C'Cenner,
Yoltile, Ale.
| Near Mrs. C'Cenner;

Your letter ef the Ist is received.

I am enclesing roceipt fer the tex receipts

| Por 1952 whdeh yeu sent.

Went ever te the tewn effice and ssked (ladys
fer your receipts (duplicete) 1931 - 19585 - 1934 - 19%5. she
. said ﬁono of these had been pedd.
The canceled check which yeu sent proé-*ly
wes for t.e 1930 tsxes which yeu heve credit fer en eur beoks.
- by Por the tofn eheck of which yeu sent » piece, I eant tell

any thing abeut thet.

Y I am returning sll yeur pepers eacept t'e

twe tax receipts fer I932 tewn tax,

\ Yours very truly,

/ E. C. Welcett, "rees.

Pl S. EN : | A i .
! ti-ge heving writien the steve I heve heen thinking we could-r?grten

‘  the precess very muckly yeur sending yaur cheekie ue for 318,75 (£I12.71

. being the ampunt due us te ley I 1936,end 55.68. the pe%%w tewn

' for menpayment of 193I-33-34-55 town texes es L' e encl ghewS ] we will

' then pey yeur tewn tex end penelty end eredit yeur rcceunt With e&Q.OOI :
(4he emeunt ef tewn tmx for whici. yeu ere entitlei te¢ credit) whach will |
Ve the geve ms piving yeu » refundef $27.¢9, and which willtelsnce yesur
scaount 'te Vey I I936. -
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The Northwestern Mutual Life Insurance Gompany:

ACTUARIAL DEPARTMENT

PERCY H.EVANS, V.P. and Actuary
F.C.HEMSING,

E.G.FASSEL, Assisranr
H.G.BRUNNQUELL, [ Actuaries
V.E.HENNINGSEN,

Milwaukee,Wis., February 18, 1936.

Mr. E. Co Wolcott, Treasurer,
Fairhope Single Tax Corporation,
Fairhope, Alabama,
Dear Sir:

I believe there is unpaid some rent due
from the Theodore Underhill estate on Lot 3,
Block 3, Division 3., Will you please send me a
bill for any unpaid rent.

Very truly yours,

v/g;fizggg;ﬁvtdﬂﬁ>’ ;C:;ij/
He B. Underhill, Executor of

the last will and testament of
Theodore Underhill, deceased.

A s i ] S T 2]
f‘gdﬁl{fszmf i 8 S 7 rVLGAAAL / Lo
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Tee Pace COMPANY

e

PENSACOLA, FLORIDA

November 2, 1936

Fairhope Single Tex Corporation
Feirhope
Alabama

Gentlemens:

Replying to notation on the bottom of our
letter of the 27th we did negleet to enclose $1.00
as steteds, We are therefore enclcsirg the same here-
with,

Yours very truly,

BVH:m
enol



THIS MEMORANDUM

Original Bill of Lading,

is an acknowledgment that a Bill of Lading has been issued and is not the
nor a copy or duplicate, covering the property
named herein, and is intended solely for filing or record.

UNION EXPRESS FREIGHT COMPANY

—r—

N° 60850

RECEIVED, subject to the classifications and tariffs in effect on the date of the receipt by the carrier of the property described below.

At

)“!L H o

CE1 LF 9

\'A.A -

From

the property decribed below,
tined as indicated below,
sion of the property under the contr:
rier on the route to said destination.
tion, and as to each party at any time
tions not prohibited by law w

IHE FOWEFRS

§ U/ '

. PANY

- 193

in apparent good order, except as noted (contents and condition of conti
which said company (the word company being understood throughout this

ts

of packages unknown), marked, consigned, and des-

ntract as meaning any person or corporation in posses-
act) agrees to carry to its usual place of delivery at said destination if on its road or otherwise to deliver to another car-
It is. mutually agreed, as to each carrier of all or any of said property over all or any portion of said route to destina-
interested in all or any of said property, that evéry service to he

1 performed hereunder shall be subject to all the condi-
hether printed or written herein contained. which are hereby agreed to by

the shipper and accepted for himself and his assigns.

Consigned to FA IRHOPF N GLF AX (LORP ,
Street Address Agen’t No.
: A IRHOPT LA .
City : : . County Shipper’s No
No, Descripti‘on of Articles and. Special Marks g,ﬁigﬂg Cals'ss Freight
Packages ‘ Corrections Rate Charges If “Prepaid” or “Col-
y ’ ~ g lect” write or stamp here
~ N 1\ ~ pR . ‘ .
! TON : el accordingly. "
T “ If to be charged to
/C,z_, _y shippers’ account, stamp
4 g, “To be Prepaid.”
20 b -
p g -
7
’ P [ee olptle
- Freight Chgs
Advance Chgs.
= C. 0. DI Chgs.... = )
. C. O. D. Fee
Total i
!Advance Charges Per Cwt. Truck Line Rec’d Per

Truck Line

e T A L
AR S e e T
—

Truck Line

(The signature here acknowledges
only the amount -paid.)

Shipper -

UNION EXPRESS FREIGHT COMPANY,

Consignee.






















F. L. BROWN, PRESIDENT E. B, GASTON, SECRETARY E.C, WOLCOTT, TREASURER

FAIRHOPE SINGLE TAX CORPORATION

ADMINISTERING

Fairhope Single Tax Colony

ESTABLISHED 1895

FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA

REPORT ON SALE OF IMPROVEMENTS

As provided for in advertisements appearing in the Fairhope
Courier of Apiil 9th, the Treasurer and Secretary proceded
to offer for sale on the morning of April 20th the lease-
holds and improvements of Clyde Lowell 6mn lots_4 and 9, blk.
O, div. 3 and of B, H. Jennings on the north & of southeast
¢ of of Norteast & of Sec. 17.

The Lowell leasehold was bid in by the Bank of Fairhope in

the amount of the delinquent rent, $132.65, for the purpose
of protecting a mortgage interest in the property.

There being no bidders on the Jennings property it was bid

in by the Treasurer in the interest of the Fairhope Single

Tax Corporation for $60.00, approximately the rent due.

gi~£i2ka/2>&?7éy

Treasurer .

LA Suais

Secretary







l F/ L. BROWN, PRESIDENT E. B, GASTON, SECRETARY E.C, WOLCOTT, TREASURER
4

, FAIRHOPE SINGLE TAX CORPORATION

] ADMINISTERING

Fairhope Single Tax Colony

ESTABLISHED 1895
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July 25 1938.

rc. -aure . Pewell,

Bethesda, ¥d.
Neer rs. Powell:
Replying tc your card of the 2.", at the end
1938
of 7948 you red & belsnce of §14.00 s8 is shown om our statement
‘857, Evideatly you understood tre statement to mean your first

hel? yeers ront %o be $32.83. While the first half including

the IC merce ds $44.85 .

Tours very truly,
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= fLARS
Town Taxes due Town of Fairhope, Baldwin County, Alabama, 193...

Total Value of Real Estate, $T B4

Total Value Personal Property $
Tax Rate $1.00 per $100 Valuation

Regular Tax

S

/ {
Special Tax Lo [ (L

Ly

TOTAL TOWN TAX

N0

&

Penalty

Interest . . . .

A!gregate Amount.

b

7

b e

»////A ] = 7 0 7
3/.4;{4:..‘1#,.5(,;;..._z:.;NMJ...{.:.!:-_.{:::.&:; ....... Tax Collector
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R. H. RADCLIFF, PRES. P. E. CHALIFOUX, ViCcE-PRES. L. WORTHY, SECRETARY l

RADCLIFE GRAVEIL CO., INC.,

SAND, GRAVEL AND READY MIXED CONCRETE
DR TR 0N TOW BOATS, DERRICKS AND DREDGING oFFIcE

FOOT PALMETTO STREET

MOBILE, ALA.,
April 25, 1936.

Mr. Co A. Gaston

Fairhope Tax Corpe.,
Feirhope, Ala.

Dear Sir:

I have your letter of April 10th. I have
not replied sooner begeuse I was walting until such t ime
s T could send you a check. I am sending you my check
for $46.48 as suggested in your letter.

T will get the tax receipts for you and
get the balance of this matter straightened out within
a few days.

I am signing the agreement which you sent
to me and will, I believe, be able to take care of these
payments as outlined.

Thenking you for your cooperation in this

EZ:Z:%;QTy truly,
o« M, Radcliff;Zj ;
| 1 l i " /‘

- ,’l ¢

/ / ~zl4 A ’ ) ) ™Y /
¢, o T { / T A A4t &AL AT 2T o~/ Ve
/Q-Z-,j lgcé e 2 Qv v e 1 AR AL A
' /

RER:GBLY

matter, I am



April 7, 1938

Dear %i:. R. H.- Fadecliff:
Inclosed you will find statement of your account to July 1, 18386.

I have veen instructed by the Corporation Council to advise you
that if satisfactory arrangements for paying your account ie not
made at once the property will be advertised for sale in the

April 16th issue of the Fairhope Courier.

Yours very tiuky,

E.C.¥olcott. feeas.

E.C.¥, mn
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o Fairhope Single Tax Corporation dr.

Address: MR. R. E. L. CONNOLLY, Treasurer

Post Office Box 323 Please Remember to Send or Bring Assessment With Tax Receipts
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Please Remember to Send or Bring Assessment With Tax Receipts




M. Dyson C.A.

E X EBQYIN, PRESIDENT ENBU GASTON, SECRETARY E.C, WOLCOTT, TREASURER

FAIRHOPE SINGLE TAX CORPORATION

ADMINISTERING

Fairhope Single Tax Colony

ESTABLISHED 1895

FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA
July 24, 1936

Mr. L. W. Schnitzer
Feirhope, Ala.

Desr Sir:

Enclosed find statement from our
Trezgurer showing the condition of your
account with thils corooration. It 1s
quite evident that you have fziled in the
fulfillment of the provisionsof the pur-
chese contract, both as to pnayments on
the purchase nrice of the imnrovements
and rent for the land occunied. My cal-
culstions show that delinguencies in
purchsse naygents, rent and interect
at the present time amount to $327.01.

I shall be obliged to meke a
report on the condition of this asccount
=t the next council meeting snd advise
that prior to that date you meke a sub-
stentisl payment on the delinquent
smount and a pronosal to lncrease your
monthly paeyment so that you will be
caught up by the énd ok the present year.
Urging your ilmmedlate attention in this
matter, I am

Very truly yours,

| / / Dazzgve

Secretery

CAG/mg i
Enc.
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Pairhope, Ala., Box 331
July 27, 1938

Mr. Powell

Merchants' Credit Association

Exchange Building . ‘ *
Birmingh-m, Ala.

Dear Mr. Powell:

T em 4n My, Woloott's office now, end he telis me that the Feirbope Colony has re-
celved only ¢£#9/4 $31.90 from me since last October. This &s the money to be col-
lected through Wome'te end Taylor. According %o my records., they heve been padd

four times, es follows: $31.50, $31.50, $42.60, $42.50, the lasd peyment om Julyl.

Of this awount, about 7112.00 was ike ordginal note. This, plus dnterest, was to

go to the Colomy, through Monette and Taylor anmd E.G, Riockarby, the latter the Colomy
attorney here in Fairhope. The resi was to tske cere of the fees cn boil sides.

I think we went over those receipis on file dn your office. Piease write to Mr. Ed
Wolcott end tell him how thds stends, and, #ffif§ 4f you have not airesly donme so,
please get ihe notes from Konette end Taylor. We want to trace this, -nd it d= surely
between Monette snd Taylor and the Colony attormey here. Please write direct to Mr.
Wolcott, but keep the receipts and nmotes cn file there dn your office,

Simcersly,

P, S. Mr. Rickarby says that the ome peyment, $51.5¢, om July 11, 4s all he has received frec
Monette and Teylors



A Fa 11’h0p6 Single Tax Corp. . SHERRILL OIL COMPANY, Pensacola, Fla.

Faimope’ Ala. VOUCHER NO. . T 5 O
DATE ] INVOICE NO. | ORDER NO. [ AmounT DATE | INVOICE NO. f ORDER NO. [ AMOUNT
1936 Street Improvement rent ¢harge 10.33
Rent on Land at Nelson Place 2nd ' half Year 1936 25.29
Rent on Land at Klumpp S.S. 2ﬂrl half Year 1936 gg,zz
' : # 94
DESCRIPTION OF REMITTANCE — DETACH BEFORE PRESENTING FOR PAYMENT







F. L. BROWN, PRESIDENT

E. B. GASTON, SECRETARY E.C. WOLCOTT, TREASURER

FAIRHOPE SINGLE TAX CORPORATION

ADMINISTERING

. Fairhope Single Tax Colony

ESTABLISHED 1895

FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA

GARDEN LEASE CONTRACT
WITH L. J. SLOCUM

For the gsum of three and 73/100 dollarg (§3.73), receipt
of which is herewith acknowledged, the Fairhope Single Tax
Corporation agrees and does rent to L. J. Slooum, lot two (2),
block three (3), div. four (4) of its lands in the Town of
Fairhope as per its plat thereof, filed for record Sept 13, 1811.

It 18 understood and agreed by both parties that thig
lease conlers no rights to the propesty for nny puipose except
the growing of a garden on %the land and teiminates at the end
of the 1928 garden season or approximately gix montas fzom
thig date. The lessee agrees that he ghall have no right orx
claim to any improvements on the lot but ghall have the Light
to removs any temporary improvements made o facilitate hig
use of the land for the purpose leased.

]
Witness oui hands thig twenty-third day of lay, 1938,

.

For ¥Fairhope 8ingle Tax Couip.

%}W
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» CHICAGO « TELEPHONE HARRISON 5600

4310/=43908S @UINHN CIZARIKSN SR RSEEAD

W OFFSET LITHOGRAPHING
DIRECT MAIL ADVERTISING

e STATIONERY -

April 29, 1936

Mr, E, C, Wollcott

Treasurer, Fairhope Single
Tax Corporation

Fairhope, Alabama

Dear Mr, Wollcott:

Upon receiving your memorandum I checked
up my recelpt file and found the 1935 County
and Town Tax Receipts, which I enclose,

I trust this will straighten out your
files,

Very truly yours,

CJS:AET
Enc,

HM 2.9 4 mwﬁm/ 7711?/7";" Bt



430-432 SOUTH CLARK STREET

« CHICAGO «» TELEPHONE HARRISON 5600

OFFSET LITHOGRAPHING

DIRECT MAIL ADVERTISING

@ :
. . e STATIONERY -

April 23, 1936

Mr, E, C, Wollcott
Fairhope Single Tax Corporation
Falrhope, Alabama

Dear Mr, Wollcott:

I am enclosing check to the amount of
$57.61 which I believe is on the balance
due for the first half year's rent, my
taxes, which have been paid to the amount
of $37.20, making up the full half year's
due,

I was pleased to see that there was a
reduction in rent this year as it has been
rather high these times for persons who
can make such little use of the cottage as
we do.,

With kindest regards, 1 am

Yours very truly,

CJS:AET
Enc.,
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SHERRILL OIL COMPANY, Pensacola, Fla.

NAME Fairhope Single Tax Corporation =
Fairhope, Ala. ’ VOUCHER NO- 1q36) 6 O
DATE I INVOICE NO. I ORDER NO. | AMOUNT DATE ] INVOICE NO. l ORDER NO. | AMOUNT
Rent on Land at Nelson Place Iirst half Year 1936 c 25.29
Rent on Land at Klumpp Ser. Sta. First Half Year 193 45.;5
$ 70.62

DESCRIPTION OF REMITTANCE — DETACH BEFORE PRESENTING -FOR PAYMENT







